•    •    •    •    •    •    •
Model LCS
User Manual
A division of Enphase Energy, Inc.
LCS User Manual
Page 2
PLEASE NOTE
This user’s manual includes the latest information at the time of printing. Enphase

accordance with the National Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70 (US) or the
Canadian Electric Code C22.2 NO. 280-13 (Canada).
ATTENTION: Pour réduire le risque d’incendie, de se connecter
uniquement à un circuit fourni avec le approprié surintensités, en conformité
avec le Code National électrique ANSI/NFPA 70 (US) ou Code Canadien
de l’électricité  C22.2 NO. 280-13 (Canada).
ATENCIÓN: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, conecte sólo a un circuito
proporcionado con la máxima protección adecuada contra sobre corriente
del circuito derivado de acuerdo con el Código Eléctrico Nacional, ANSI/
NFPA 70 (EE.UU) o el Código Eléctrico Canadiense C22.2 NO. 280-13
(Canadá).
Service Connections Table
LCS Model  Circuit Breaker Rating Receptacle Type
LCS Modèle Calibre de Disjoncteur Prise Électrique
Modelo LCS Clasificación del interruptor Tipo de conexión/receptáculo
LCS-10 (Hardwired) 10A n/a
LCS-15 (Hardwired) 15A n/a
LCS-20 (Hardwired) 20A n/a
LCS-20P + NEMA 14-30P 30A NEMA 14-30R
LCS-20P + NEMA 6-50P 40/50A NEMA 6-50R
LCS-20P + NEMA 14-50P 40/50A NEMA 14-50R
LCS-25 (Hardwired)  25A n/a
LCS-25P + NEMA 14-30P 30A NEMA 14-30R
LCS-25P + NEMA 6-50P 40/50A NEMA 6-50R
LCS-25P + NEMA 14-50P 40/50A NEMA 14-50R
LCS-30 (Hardwired)  30A n/a
LCS-30P + NEMA 14-30P 30A NEMA 14-30R
LCS-30P + NEMA 6-50P 40/50A NEMA 6-50R
LCS-30P + NEMA 14-50P 40/50A NEMA 14-50R
CAUTION: This is a single-phase device. Do not connect all three
phases of a 3-phase feed! You may use any two phases of a three-phase

J1772 connector and  25’ length of cable
Environment: Operating Temperature: -30°C to +50°C   -22°F to +122°F
Storage Temperature: -40°C to +80°C   -40°F to +176°F
Enclosure Rating: NEMA 4 - watertight
Agency
Approvals:
LCS Circuit Maximum Output Cable
Model Breaker Current Power Length
LCS-10 (Hardwired) 10A 08A 1.9 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-15 (Hardwired) 15A 12A 2.9 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-20 (Hardwired) 20A 16A 3.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-20P + NEMA 14-30P 30A 16A 3.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-20P + NEMA 6-50P 40/50A 16A 3.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-20P + NEMA 14-50P 40/50A 16A 3.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-25 (Hardwired)  25A 20A 4.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-25P + NEMA 14-30P 30A 20A 4.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-25P + NEMA 6-50P  40/50A 20A 4.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-25P + NEMA 14-50P  4050A 20A 4.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-30 (Hardwired)   30A 24A 5.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)
LCS-30P + NEMA 14-30P 30A 24A 5.8 KW 25 ft (7.6M)